

State of California – A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY 715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

## TRANSMITTED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

April 8, 2022

Lise H. Jordan Senior Director Regulatory Compliance and Quality Assurance, Electric Operations Pacific Gas and Electric (PG&E) 77 Beale St, Mail Code B23A San Francisco, CA 94105

Ms. Jordan,

This letter confirms that Energy Safety extends PG&E's time in which to respond or to request a hearing on the following notice of defects (NODs) from April 11, 2022, to April 25, 2022, to allow time for Energy Safety to consider additional information regarding the following NODs:

- NOD\_MJ4\_PGE\_20211203-01
- NOD\_MJ4\_PGE\_20211207-01
- NOD\_PGE\_ELZ\_20211214-01

Sincerely,

Koko Tomassian Compliance Program Manager Compliance Assurance Division Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

Cc:

Electric Data Requests, PG&E Anne Beech, PG&E Robert Morales, PG&E Safi Rizvi, PG&E Wade Greenacre, PG&E Melissa Semcer, Energy Safety MaryBeth Farley, Energy Safety Elizabeth McAlpine, Energy Safety